

HB1278_L.005

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.

HB19-1278 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 15, strike "AN ELECTION JUDGE" and
2 substitute "ELECTION JUDGES".
- 3 Page 3, line 14, after "THE" insert "DATE OF THE".
- 4 Page 5, line 5, after "THE" insert "DATE OF THE".
- 5 Page 20, line 3, strike "COMPENSATION" and substitute "PAYMENT".
- 6 Page 20, line 6, strike "COMPENSATION" and substitute "PAYMENT".
- 7 Page 30, line 3, strike "FIFTIETH" and substitute "NINETIETH".
- 8 Page 35, line 27, strike "PLACE" and substitute "LOCATION".
- 9 Page 42, line 10, strike "official" and substitute "official, A DROP BOX,".
- 10 Page 43, line 13, strike "FOR" and substitute "ON AND AFTER JANUARY 1,
11 2020, FOR".
- 12 Page 44, line 16, strike "FOR" and substitute "ON AND AFTER JANUARY 1,
13 2020, FOR".
- 14 Page 46, line 2 strike "THE".
- 15 Page 46, strike line 3.
- 16 Page 46, line 4, strike, "INCORRECT AND".

** ** ** ** **